

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## SECTION 00300

TO South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission  
163 West Hickory Street  
Ponchatoula, LA 70454

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: State Project No. 578-53-0012/H.003600(323)  
Port Manchac Bulkhead, Yard Hard Surfacing and  
Rail Improvements, Phase III – Site Improvements

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: AECOM and dated October 2017.

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1, 2 and 3.

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" \* but not alternates) the sum of:

SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTYFOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN Dollars (\$ 734,527.00)

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1** (Add – Item # Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers

for the lump sum of:

ONE HUNDRED FIFTYFIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars (\$ 155,000.00)

**Alternate No. 2** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

**Alternate No. 3** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ NA)

**NAME OF BIDDER:** BAKER PILE DRIVING + SITE WORK LLC

**ADDRESS OF BIDDER:** 1051 RONALD REAGAN HWY  
COVINGTON LA 70433

**LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:** 39613

**NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** ROBERT W BAKER

**TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** GENERAL MANAGER

**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*:** [Signature]

**DATE:** DECEMBER 14, 2017

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission  
163 West Hickory Street  
Ponchartraine, LA 70454

BID FOR: State Project No. 578-53-0012/H.003600(323)  
Port Manchac Bulkhead, Yard Hard Surfacing and  
Rail Improvements, Phase III - Site Improvements

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-001	1	LS	49,000.00	49,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-002	1	LS	41,000.00	41,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-003	1	LS	7200.00	7200.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-004	700	TON	70.00	49,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-005	100	TON	125.00	12,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-006	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-007	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00

The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission

163 West Hickory Street  
Ponchatoula, LA 70454

BID FOR:

State Project No. 578-53-0012/H.003600(323)  
Port Manchac Bulkhead, Yard Hard Surfacing and  
Rail Improvements, Phase III - Site Improvements

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # ___ Relocation of Concrete Boat Ramp and Wooden Boat Dock	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 1	UNIT OF MEASURE: LS	
S-008			37,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Asphalt Overlay Paving	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 615	UNIT OF MEASURE: SY	
S-009			55.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Concrete Panel Adjustment and Relocation	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 1	UNIT OF MEASURE: LS	
S-010			7100.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 1	UNIT OF MEASURE: LS	
S-011			9640.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Trash Rack (15" Pipe)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 2	UNIT OF MEASURE: EA	
S-012			1500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Trash Rack (12" Pipe)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 2	UNIT OF MEASURE: EA	
S-013			1800.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Drain Inlet (Type CB-04)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 1	UNIT OF MEASURE: EA	
S-014			2800.00

The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission

163 West Hickory Street  
Ponchatoula, LA 70454

BID FOR:

State Project No. 578-53-0012/H.003600(323)  
Port Manchac Bulkhead, Yard Hard Surfacing and  
Rail Improvements, Phase III - Site Improvements

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 12" CMP Drain Pipe	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 25 UNIT OF MEASURE: LF	110.00	2,750.00
S-015			
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Trench Drain System (6")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 1 UNIT OF MEASURE: LS	24,000.00	24,000.00
S-016			
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 15,000 UNIT OF MEASURE: SF	15.50	232,500.00
S-017			
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Vinyl Sheet Piling with Cap	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 6,804 UNIT OF MEASURE: SF	26.50	180,306.00
S-018			
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 4" Solid White Striping	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 840 UNIT OF MEASURE: LF	4.15	3,486.00
S-019			
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # Site Grading and Fill	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 500 UNIT OF MEASURE: CY	109.00	54,500.00
S-020			
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1 Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY: 10,000 UNIT OF MEASURE: SF	15.50	155,000.00
S-021			

ALTERNATE #1

The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

SECTION 00470

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of BAKER PILE DRIVING + SITE WORK LLC in a meeting duly assembled that ROBERT W BAKER, GENERAL MANAGER of the Corporation, be and he/she is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed for and on the Corporation to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals and/or contractors which this corporation might enter into for the furnishing of services for the Corporation under such terms, conditions and stipulations, and for such consideration as he might deem to the best interest of the Corporation.

\* \* \* \* \*

I, ROBERT W BAKER (Name)  
Secretary of BAKER PILE DRIVING + SITE WORK LLC do  
hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy  
of a Resolution unanimously adopted at a meeting of the Board of  
Directors of said Corporation held on the 12TH day of  
DECEMBER, 2017, at which meeting all members of the Board of  
Directors were present and voted thereon and that said Resolution has  
been spread upon the minute books of the Corporation, and same is  
now in full force and effect.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this 12TH day of  
DECEMBER, 2017, at COVINGTON, LOUISIANA  
[Signature]